May 9, 2011

Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing on Monday, May 9, 2011 at 6:45 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA. 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga Councilman David Adams Councilman Mike Billiot Councilman Frank Boura Councilman Jody Cheramie Councilman Priscilla Mounic

Those absent were: None

Others attending were Martha Cazaubon, Jamie Liner, Reggie Pitre, and John Plaisance.

Mayor Bouziga called the Public Hearing to order at 6:45 P.M.

Mayor Bouziga explained the purpose of this hearing was to obtain views on the housing and community development needs of the Town of Golden Meadow and to discuss the submission of an application for funding under the State of Louisiana FY 2012-2013 Community Development Block Grant Program.

No audience comments were presented. After a brief discussion Councilman David Adams presented a motion and Councilman Frank Boura seconded approving this hearing adjourn at 6:46 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA

ATTESTED:

JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK